
 
This message is from outside the City email system. Do not open links or attachments from untrusted
sources.

From: Board of Supervisors, (BOS)
To: BOS-Supervisors
Cc: Calvillo, Angela (BOS); Somera, Alisa (BOS); Ng, Wilson (BOS); Mchugh, Eileen (BOS); De Asis, Edward (BOS);

BOS Legislation, (BOS); Young, Victor (BOS)
Subject: FW: Support for Voter Participation Act
Date: Tuesday, July 19, 2022 11:43:54 AM

Hello,
 
Please see below for communication from Kasey Asberry regarding File No. 220638.
 
                File No. 220638 - Charter Amendment - City Elections in Even-Numbered Years
 
Sincerely,
 
Joe Adkins
Office of the Clerk of the Board
San Francisco Board of Supervisors
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244
San Francisco, CA 94102
Phone: (415) 554-5184 | Fax: (415) 554-5163
board.of.supervisors@sfgov.org | www.sfbos.org
 

From: Kasey Rios Asberry <kasberry@humanorigins.org> 
Sent: Tuesday, July 19, 2022 10:17 AM
To: Preston, Dean (BOS) <dean.preston@sfgov.org>; Safai, Ahsha (BOS) <ahsha.safai@sfgov.org>;
Chan, Connie (BOS) <connie.chan@sfgov.org>; Mandelman, Rafael (BOS)
<rafael.mandelman@sfgov.org>; Peskin, Aaron (BOS) <aaron.peskin@sfgov.org>; Mar, Gordon (BOS)
<gordon.mar@sfgov.org>; Ronen, Hillary <hillary.ronen@sfgov.org>
Cc: Board of Supervisors, (BOS) <board.of.supervisors@sfgov.org>; Young, Victor (BOS)
<victor.young@sfgov.org>; MandelmanStaff, [BOS] <mandelmanstaff@sfgov.org>; SafaiStaff (BOS)
<safaistaff@sfgov.org>; ChanStaff (BOS) <chanstaff@sfgov.org>; Smeallie, Kyle (BOS)
<kyle.smeallie@sfgov.org>; DorseyStaff (BOS) <DorseyStaff@sfgov.org>; MelgarStaff (BOS)
<melgarstaff@sfgov.org>; PeskinStaff (BOS) <peskinstaff@sfgov.org>
Subject: Support for Voter Participation Act
 

 

Dear Supervisors,
 
I am a resident of District 5, small CBO worker in our Downtown neighborhoods and I vote in every
election since I was 18 years old.
 
The Voter Participation Act before you today  will 
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- save money
- maximize democratic process through high turn-out in all elections
- demote minority rule
- is in alignment with hundreds of other progressive cities
 
It is a clear litmus test on where you place your leadership in support of the intentions of most
San Franciscans.

I urge you to support this important legislation and help protect San Francisco from cronyism
and graft.

Sincerely,

Kasey Rios Asberry
Linked-In: http://www.linkedin.com/pub/kasey-asberry/1/530/130
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